

Monica Schultz City Clerk City Clerk's Office 414.302.8220 mschultz@westalliswi.gov

July 25, 2017

Mayor Dan Devine 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine:

On July 11, 2017, Mr. Aaron Konkol was appointed as a member of the West Allis Police and Fire Commission. His term expires May 1, 2022.

5 7 6 5

On July 11, 2017, Mr. Aaron Konkol filed his Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office, and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Monica Schultzer

Monica Schultz City Clerk

ljr

			ana di daabulka aa aa aa		~~~~~~~~~	
STATE OF WIS MILWAUKEE	consin county }ss. Police an	I, the undersigned, who d Fine. Comm	have been <u>appo</u>	iAfed (elected or appointed)	in and for the	
CITY OF WEST I will support the C	ALLIS, in Milwauke	ee County, but have not y nited States and the Cons e best of my ability. SO F	et entered upon the du titution of the State of	ties thereof, swear (or affirm) that faithfully	
Subscribed and sworn	o before me this	11,	(signat	A-A.G		
Notary Public My commission expire	s 10 - 1 - 1	7	<u>Aaron</u> K	onko		
(Section 19.01 Wisconsin	Statutes)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	(pm)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
1 8) 2 8)						
			1			
2 *	. N	а к				
e						
•		*	• . •	¥* .		
	*	1	etc.	mica Schu	n.C.	
		а С				
OATH OF Aaron Konkel	<pre>*********** Member of the West Allis Police & Fire Commission City of West Allis, Wisconsin</pre>	<pre>Milwaukee County, Wisconsin * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</pre>	MS/1 jr CITY CLERK			

ł

8